
 

Arndell Bus 1 (AC1) 
 2026 Bus Route 

 
Morning Route      Afternoon Route               
 
 

  

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

6:40 Glenorie - Old Northern Rd @t Post 
Office Rd 

6:50 Galston - Galston Rd @ Arcadia Rd 

7:05 Dural Round Corner - Kenthurst Rd 
after Allen Way 

7:07 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd opp 
Kenthurst Tennis Centre 

7:12 Kenthurst - 10 Porters Road 
7:14 Kenthurst - 22 Ascot Rd 
7:16 Kenthurst - 70 Porters Road 

7:17 Kenthurst - Porters Rd at Cadwells 
Rd 

7:18 Kenthurst - Porters Rd and 
Lawrence Rd 

7:19 Kenthurst - 7 Porters Rd 

7:23 Kenthurst - Lisbon Rd & Ellendale 
Rd 

7:30 Kenthurst - Binalong Rd at Orana 
Rd (U-Turn) 

7:36 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd at 
Campbell Rd 

7:40 Kenthurst - 21 Lang Road 
7:44 Kenthurst - 182 Pitt Town Rd 
7:48 Kenthurst - 306 Pitt Town Road 
7:49 Kenthurst - 308 Pitt Town Rd 
7:55 Maraylya - 324 Pitt Town Road 
7:56 Maraylya - Opp BP Pitt Town Road 
7:58 Maraylya - 9 Neich Rd 
8:15 Oakville - Arndell 

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

15:15 Oakville - Arndell 
15:27 Maraylya - 12 Neich Rd 

15:30 Maraylya - Scheyville Road before 
Neich Road 

15:32 Maraylya - 343 Pitt Town Road 

15:35 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Rd @ Hidden 
Valley Lane 

15:37 Kenthurst - Pitt Town Road & Tanilba 
Place 

15:39 Kenthurst – 171 Pitt Town Road 
15:40 Kenthurst - Lang and Farm Rd 
15:44 Kenthurst - 21 Lang Road 

15:50 Kenthurst - 81 Pitt Town Rd (opp 
Campbell Rd) 

15:57 Kenthurst - Bingalong Rd @ Orana 
Rd 

16:01 Kenthurst - Lisbon & Ellendale 
16:04 Kenthurst - 10 Porters Road 
16:05 Kenthurst - 22 Ascot Road 
16:07 Kenthurst - 70 Porters Rd 

16:10 Kenthurst - Porters Rd at Cadwells 
Rd 

16:12 Kenrthust - Porters Rd & Lawrence 
Rd 

16:19 Kenthurst - Kenthurst Rd @ 
Kenthurst Tennis Centre 

16:22 Dural Round Corner - Kenthurst Rd 
before Pellitt Lane 

16:32 Galston - Galston Rd at Arcadia Rd 

16:42 Galston - Old Northern Rd at Post 
Office Rd 



 

Arndell Bus 2 (AC2) 
 2026 Bus Route 

 
Morning Route      Afternoon Route 
 

  

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

6:55 Rouse Hill - Rouse Hill NW TW opp 
Rouse Hill Station 

7:03 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd after 
Windsor Rd 

7:05 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd after Clower 
Ave 

7:07 Rouse Hill - Withers Rd @ Mile End 
Rd 

7:15 Nth Kellyville - Barry Rd after Dorrigo 
Rd 

7:17 Nth Kellyville - Stringer Rd after Barry 
Rd 

7:20 Nth Keyllyville - Withers Rd opp Nth 
Kellyville Sq 

7:23 Nth Kellyville - Hezlett Rd opp Nth 
Kellyville PS 

7:25 Nth Kellyville - Samantha Riley 
before Foxall Rd 

7:35 Annangrove - 166 Annangrove Rd 

7:37 Annangrove -  opp Annangrove 
Public School 

7:39 Annangrove - 224 Annangrove Rd 
7:40 Annangrove - 252 Annangrove Rd 

7:42 Annangrove - Annangrove Rd opp 
Amaroo Park 

7:48 Nelson - Edwards Rd before 
Longmeadow Pkwy 

7:50 Nelson - 12 McHale Way 
7:55 Nelson - 13 Blind Road 
7:59 Box Hill - George St @ Corvus Way 

8:02 Gables - Cnr Fontana Dr & Satin 
Way 

8:03 Gables - Cnr Fontana Dr before 
Bunyarra Pde 

8:09 Gables - Valletta Dr after Maquires 
Rd 

8:10 Gables - Valletta Dr @ Chadwick Dr 

8:11 Gables - Valletta Dr before 
Wallangarra Pkwy 

8:12 Gables - Valletta Dr @ Atrium St 
8:13 Gables - Stargazing Park Valletta Dr 
8:14 Gables - Valletta Dr after Triumph Rd 
8:25 Oakville - Arndell 

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

15:15 Oakville - Arndell 

15:25 Gables - Valetta Drive after Old Pitt 
Town Rd 

15:26 Gables - Valletta Dr opp Stargazing 
Park 

15:27 Gables  - Valetta Dr before Belfry St 

15:28 Gables - Valletta Dr after Wallangarra 
Pkwy 

15:29 Gables - Valletta Dr after Chadwick Dr 

15:30 Gables - Valletta Dr before Maguires 
Rd 

15:36 Gables - Fontana Dr after Travertine 
Grv 

15:37 Gables - Fontana Dr before Ironstone 
Parkway 

15:39 Box Hill - Terry Rd opp Newmarket 
Pkwy 

15:41 Box Hill - George St @ Corvus Way 
15:44 Nelson - 13 Blind Road 
15:47 Nelson - 12 McHale Way 

15:51 Nelson - Edwards Rd after Hession 
Rd 

15:52 Annangrove - Amaroo Park, 
Annangrove Rd 

15:54 Annangrove - Annangrove Public 
School 

15:55 Annangrove - 155 Annangrove Rd 
15:56 Annangrove - 125 Annangrove Rd 

16:02 Nth Kellyville - Samantha Riley Dr opp 
Foxall Rd 

16:04 North Kellyville - Nth Kellyville PS 
16:06 North Kellyville - Nth Kellyville Sq 

16:09 North Kellyville - Barry Rd after 
Dorrigo Rd 

16:11 Nth Kellyville - Stringer Rd after Barry 
Rd 

16:17 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd after Withers 
Rd 

16:19 Rouse Hill - Mile End Rd before 
Windsor Rd 

16:22 Rouse Hill - Rouse Hill NW TW opp 
Rouse Hill Station 



 

Arndell Bus 3 (AC3) 
 2026 Bus Route 

 
Morning Route      Afternoon Route 
 

 
 
 
 

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

7:05 
Kellyville Ridge - Merriville Rd @ 
Perfection Ave 

7:14 
Kellyville Ridge - Conrad Rd after 
Armour Ave 

7:25 
The Ponds - Riverbank opp Shimmer 
Place 

7:28 The Ponds - Riverbank @ Ivory St 

7:29 
The Ponds - Ridgeline Dr opp 
Estuary Cres 

7:31 Tallawong - Implexa Pde  

7:33 
Rouse Hill - Tallawong Rd before 
Macquarie Rd 

7:34 
Rouse Hill - Tallawong Rd after 
Optima St 

7:36 
Rouse Hill - Clarke St after 
Cranbourne St  

7:38 
Rouse Hill - Clarke St after 
Riverstone Rd 

7:40 
Grantham Farm - Edmund Rd before 
Canterbury St 

7:41 
Grantham Farm - Crown St before 
Junction Rd 

7:42 
Grantham Farm - Junction Rd at 
Showers St 

7:44 
Box Hill - Mount Carmel Drive after 
Windsor Rd  

7:48 
Box Hill - Mount Carmel Drive opp 
Copenhagen St 

7:52 
Box Hill - Brahman Rd after Mount 
Carmel Dr 

7:56 
Box Hill - Hereford St - after 
Longeranong Ave  

7:59 
Box Hill - Pridham Ave before 
Wadham St  

8:01 
Box Hill - Brocklebank St opp 
Woodgate Pkwy  

8:03 Vineyard - opp 315 Commercial Rd  
8:05 Vineyard - 250 Commercial Rd  
8:15 Oakville - 138 Stahls Rd  
8:20 Oakville - Arndell 

Departure 
Time Stop Name 

15:10 Oakville - Arndell 
15:15 Oakville- opp 138 Stahls Rd 
15:25 Vineyard - opp 250 Commercial Rd 
15:27 Vineyard - 315 Commercial Rd 

15:29 Box Hill - Brocklebank St after 
Woodgate Pkwy 

15:31 Box Hill - Pridham Ave after Wadham 
St 

15:34 Box Hill - Hereford St before Manso 
Cres 

15:39 Box Hill - Brahman Rd before 
Hackney St 

15:44 Box Hill - Mount Carmel Drive after 
Copenhagen St 

15:47 Box Hill - Mount Carmel Drive before 
Windsor Rd 

15:51 Grantham Farm - Junction Rd opp 
Globe St 

15:52 Grantham Farm - Crown St after 
Junction St 

15:53 Grantham Farm - Edmund Rd opp 
Canterbury St 

15:55 Rouse Hill - Clarke St - before 
Riverstone Rd 

15:57 Rouse Hill - Clarke St - at Spowle St 

15:59 Rouse Hill - Tallawong Rd @ Angove 
St 

16:00 Rouse Hill - Tallawong Rd after 
Macquarie Rd 

16:01 Tallawong - Implexa Pde 

16:04 The Ponds - Ridgeline Dr @ Estuary 
Cres 

16:08 The Ponds - Riverbank @ Lagoon St 

16:15 The Ponds - Riverbank opp Shimmer 
Place 

16:26 Kellyville Ridge - Conrad Rd opp 
Armour Ave 

16:32 Kellyville Ridge - Merriville Rd @ 
Vinegar Hill Rd 


